

Requested by Representative WILLIAMS

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 4011**

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, delete line 7.
- 2 On page 2, delete lines 6 and 7 and insert “lished under section 3 of this
3 2022 Act;”.
- 4 In line 8, delete “four” and insert “two”.
- 5 In line 10, after “Services” insert “, children receiving services from the
6 Oregon Youth Authority”.
- 7 Delete lines 30 through 45.
- 8 On page 3, delete lines 1 through 22.
- 9 In line 26, delete “6” and insert “3”.
- 10 Delete lines 41 through 45.
- 11 On page 4, delete lines 1 through 17.
- 12 In line 21, delete “10” and insert “4”.
- 13 Delete lines 27 through 33.
- 14 In line 34, delete “(3)” and insert “(2)”.
- 15 In line 36, delete “6” and insert “3”.
- 16 Delete lines 39 through 41.
- 17 In line 45, delete “12” and insert “5”.
- 18 On page 5, line 6, delete “13” insert “6”.
- 19 _____